Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department

No. PW-SD-I-CTR- Tender-NIT/2025-2026- 5626-27 Dated: 5/7/25

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell) Nigam Vihar Shimla.

Subject :-

Publication of Tender Notice.

Jai Hind

Enclosed please find herewith the tender Notice of work as given in the Notice Inviting tender for uploading on department website as per notification Pr. Secy. (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW (B)A(3)1/2024 dated Shimla-2 the 03-01-2024 as the works mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and in public interest.

DA:- Notice Inviting Tender & Schedule of Quantity and Certificate.

Executive Engineer,
Shimla Division No-I.,
HPPWD Shimla-3.

Copy forwarded to for further necessary action please.

1. The Superintending Engineer 4th Circle HPPWD Shimla .

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No-I., HPPWD.,Shimla-3.

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Executive Engineer B&R Division No-I HPPWD Shimla for the following works on behalf of the Government of Himachal Pradesh from the eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD, so as to reach in the office as per time schedule given below:

1. Date of receipt of application for tender forms:-

2. Dated of Issue /sale of tender forms:-

3. Date of receipt of tender:-

4. Date of opening of tender:-

14-07-2025 10:00 AM upto 12:00 PM 14-07-2025 12:00 PM upto 4:00 PM 15-07-2025 .up to 10:30 AM

15-07-2025 up to 11:00 AM

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated cost	EMD(Rs.)	Cost of Tender (Rs.)	Time Limit	Eligible class of Contractor
1	Improvement & Widening of Seonthal to Kot road km. 0/00 to 2/000 (SH:-R/wall at RD. 0/546 to 0/550).	97469/-	2000/-	350/-	30 days	Class-D
2	Construction of link road from Dhagogi to Jiyali road Distt. Shimla (HP) km. 0/00 to 1/450 (SH;- preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map and Collection data for FRA).	65000/-	1300/-	350/-	30 days	Class-D
3	A/R & M/O to Type-I to VI Qtrs of GAD at kasumpti Shimla -9 (SH;- Providing and Fixing cup boards in type-IV under kasumpti section).	97073/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
4	Restoration of Rain damages on various roads under Bharari section (SH;- Removal of slips at various Rds).	97876/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
5	Restoration to kalti to Bramu road km. 0/00 to 3/215 (SH;- providing & Fixing post delineators of ABS round body and repair w-beam crash barrier welding nuts bolts with 15 kv desial generator).	92640/-	1900/-	350/-	30 days	Class-D
6	Improvement & Widening of Seonthal to Kot road km. 0/00 to 2/00 (SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd. 0/540 to 0/544).	99670/-	2000/-	350/-	30 days	30 Days
7	A/R & M/O chotta Shimla kasumpti panthaghatti road km. 1/285 to 2/385 (SH;-C/O B/wall between Rd. 2/285 to 2/288)(Under parimahal section).	99052/-	2000/-	350/-	30 days	30 Days
8	A/R & M/O Chotta Shimla kasumpti panthaghatti road km. 1/330 to 2/385 (SH:-C/O B/wall between Rd. 2/288 to 2/291 under Parimahal section).	99049/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
9	A/R & M/O to Shoghi Mehli Junga Sadhupul road in km. 12/375 to 48/925 (SH:- Construction f Retaining wall at Rd. 32/427 to 32/429).	97172/-	1900/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
10	Construction of Zila Parishad Bhawan at sanjulli Dhalli Bye pass (SH;- Providing & Fixing MS hollow pipe main gate and railing etc).	96401/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
11	A/R & M/O various roads under Shimla sub Division No-I (SH:- Removal of slips , white washing , maintenance of Drain, culverts and shoulders).	44759/-	1300/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
12	A/R & M/IO to kufri to Chair road in km. 0/00 to 2/00 (SH:- Patch work with bituminous concrete at various rDs in km. 0/00 to 1/00).	99128/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
13	/R & M/IO to kufri to Chair road in km. 0/00 to 2/00 (SH:- Patch work with bituminous concrete at various rDs in km 1/00 to 2/00).	98790/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
14	Improvement & Widening of seonthal to kot road km. 0/00 to 2/00 (SH:- C/OR/wall at Rd. 0/540 to 02/544).	99670/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
15	Restoration of Rain Damages on various roads to Cheog to Dharech Banga pani to chatog, Talai to Dehna and Talai to kadharab under Fagu section (SH:- Hiring of Excavator cum loader for removal of slips in various roads).	90300/-	1800/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
16	Construttion of Dummi Karachi8 to villae Beolidhar km. 0/00 to 0/325 (SH:- Preparation of FRA case in all respect).	65000/-	1300/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
17	Special repair to police Barracs for 40 Nos NGO GD-II at Bn Head Quarters at Junga (SH:- Special repair thereof).	93314/-	1900/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
18	Special repair to police Barracs for 40 Nos NGO GD-II at Bn Head Quarters at Junga (SH:- Special repair thereof).	99750/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
19	Restoration of Rain Damages on various roads under Mashobra section (SH:- Hiring of Excavator cum loader for removal of slips in various Rd).	89250/-	1800/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
20	Restoration of Rain Damages on various roads under Baldeyan section (SH:- Hiring of Excavator cum loader for removal of slips in various RD).	90300/-	1800/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
21	Restoration of Rain Damages on various roads to Cheog to Dharech Banga pani to Chatog Dharech Juggar to Bashasra and Juggar to Kawanti (SH:- Hiring of Excavator cum loader for removal of slips in various roads).	90300/-	1800/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
22	A/R & M/O various type-I to Type-VI GAD Residential qtrs at kasumpti Shimla-9 (SH:- Repair of set No.6 Transit Accommodation kasumpti Shimla).	99554/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
23	A/R & M/O various Type-I to Type-VI GAD Residential qtrs at kasumpti Shimla-9 (SH;- Providing and fixing stair case tiles flooring in set No.17 type-VI Mehli Shimla (Balance work).	99947/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	, Class-D
24	A/R & M/O various Type-I to Type-VI Qtrs of GAD at kasumpti Shimla-9 (SH:-Repair work in Bathroom, kitchen, providing and fixing cupboard etc in type-III set NO.45 under parimhal section).	97145/-	1900/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D

•		-				
25	A/R & M/O various type-I to type-VI qtr of GAD at kasumpti Shimla (SH:-	99023/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	. Class-D
	Providing and fixing cupboard in type-III set No.142,137 under kasumpti	1			1 7"	
	Section).	· · ·				
26	A/R & M/O to various Residential qtrs under Division No.VIII kasumpti Shimla	99590/-	2000/-	350/-	30 Days	Class-D
v 1	(SH:- External painting in type-III 147 Block under kasumpti sub Division).				~ ' '	

It is certified that the above works are required to be carried out immediately being emergent nature of work in public interest. The tender documents shall be issued only to those contractor/Firm who fulfill the following documents with the application.

- 1. The valid enlistment/Registration of contractor in Appropriate Class.
- 2. Permanent account No. (PAN NO).
- 3. G.S.T No.
- 4. Earnest Money in the shape of National saving certificate/time deposit account in the any of the post office in HP. F.D.R from any Nationalized Bank duly pleaded in favour of the Executive Engineer Shimla Division No-I HPPWD Shimla.
- 5. The earnest & cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender form. The application received without earnest money & cost of tender form shall summarily be rejected.
- 6. The officer of the tender shall remain valid up to 75 days after the opening of tender.
- 7. Ambiguous/telephonic /conditional tenders or tender by fax/E mail shall not be considered and will be summarily be rejected.
- 8. Executive Engineer reserve the right to reject or cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reasons.
- 9. If the date given above happens to be holiday the same shall be processed on next working day.
- 10. The Contractor/firms must quote their rates in words as well as in figures failing which EXN reserve the right to accept/reject any or all tenders.
- 11. The tender forms shall not be issued to those contractors/firms whose previous performance is not found satisfactory and who have not executed the previous awarded works within the stipulated period of completion.
- 12. One contractor shall not have more than two major works in hand at a time.
- 13. Work should be completed by the contractor within stipulated period.

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No-I., HPPWD.,Shimla-3.

Dated :- 🤝

No.PW-SD-I/CB-Tender/2025-2026-Copy forwarded to :-

1. Copy to the Deputy Commissioner Shimla Distt. Shimla.

- 2. Copy to the Executive Engineer Shimla Division No-III HPPWD Shimla.
- 3. Copy to the Sub Divisional Magistrate (U) Shimla.
- 4. Copy to the Sub Divisional Magistrate (R) Shimla.
- 5. Copy to Municipal committee Shimla Distt. Shimla.
- 6. Copy to Block Development officer Mashobra Dsitt. Shimla.
- 7. All the Assistant Engineers under this Division, HPPWD Shimla-3.
- 8. Superintendent / HDM /DAO.
- 9. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,
Shimla Division No.1.,
HPPWD Shimla.

	SCHEDULE OF	OUANT	ITY					
	EXECUTIVE ENCINEED SHIMLA DIVISION NO-I	H.P.P.W.D.	, SHIML	A-3.		Estimated Co		
Le	ame of Work:- Improvement & Widening of Seonthal to Kot road Km	0/000 to 2/0	00 (SDH	:- C/0) R/Wall	Earnest Mone	ey:-2,00	0.00
Nε	ame of Work: - Improvement & Widening of Beoletica to 1200 1011					Time:- One M	Ionth.	ر <u>الاستخد الأمار والمناطق معيود البعا</u> دان
	t Rd 0/546 to 0/550).	N	o.of Qty.	e est	Estimated F	Rate	Únit /	Amount
Sr		[^.		- L	In figures	In words		
No. 1	Cutting and disposal of earth work in by mechanical in all heights and depths in all kinds of so saturated soils comprising of pick work, jumper work and blasting work both in soft and hard rock was and wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of so dewatering wherever required, setting of to the required lines, levels as shown on the drawing and d Engineer -in-charge at site., according to the HP.PWD, specification of 1990 (one thousand nine hu volume-1 (one) and sorting out useful and unuseful material and transportation of the unuseful disposing at dumping site as per satisfaction of Engineer- in -charge through all modes of transportation head load, animal load or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and with all kin machineries, tools equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work is means and labour (if required). All the surplus excavated earth to be dumped at dumping site(dum be arranged by the contractor on his own cost). Any loss to the public and private propriety, machinery during the course of execution and disposal of serviceable and unserviceable material absolute responsibility of the contractor and shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respect	ils including, irected by the indred ninety) material for tion including ads of labour, by mechanical ping sites will human being, s shall be the	13.32	Cum	325.00		Per Cubic Metre	4329.00
	incidental charges. Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification, incout, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressin bottom and back filling with approved material. Hard Roack blasting prohibited and their classification of soils including, dewatering wherever required, setting of to the required lines, level the drawing and directed by the Engineer -in-charge at site, according to the HP.PWD. specification thousand nine hundred ninety) volume-I (one) and sorting out useful and unuseful material and transpurseful material for disposing at dumping site (To be arranged by the contractor) including paymer charges of dumping to the owner of dumping site as per satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge through transportation including head load, animal load or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dreatly likinds of labour, machineries, tools equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary the work by mechanical means and labour (if required). All useful material such as stones, shingles aggree shall be properly stacked at site to the maximum possible extent in all leads and lifts through transportation the usefull stones as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the pull propriety during the course of execution and disposal of serviceable and unserviceable material absolute responsibility of the contractor and shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respecting incidental charges.	eluding setting g of sides and r intermediate Is as shown on n of 1990 (one portation of the at of prescribed the all modes of essing and with the complete the egate and slates a all modes of blic and private Is shall be the ets including all	1.76	Cum	400.00	Rupees Four Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	704.00
	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as putechnical specification clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials in all leads directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) Cement Mortar 1:6:12(Ione cement: six sand: twelvagg.40mm nominal size).	and into as por		Cum	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Thre Hundred Only	Per Cubic e Metre	5808.00

4	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge (a) Cement Mortar 1:4:8(One cement:Four sand:Eight graded stone	18.68	Cum		Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	84060.00	
5	directions of the Engineer-in-Charge (a) descent aggregate 20 mm (Twenty milimetre) nominal size). Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) Granular material.	0.56	Cum		Rupees One Thousand Fifty Only Rupees One Hundred Eighty	Per	588.00	
6	Providing weapholes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain reinforced concrete adultion, and it is provided by the structures with slop of with 100 mm(One hundred milimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full with of the structures with slop of with 100 mm(One hundred milimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full with of the structures with slop of with 100 mm(One hundred milimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full with of the structures with slop of with 100 mm(One hundred milimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full with of the structures with slop of with 100 mm(One hundred milimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full with of the structures with slop of with 100 mm(One hundred milimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full with of the structures with slop of with 100 mm(One hundred milimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full with of the structures with slop of with 100 mm(One hundred milimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full with of the structures with slop of with 100 mm(One hundred milimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full with of the structures with slop of with 100 mm(One hundred milimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full with of the structures with slop of with 100 mm(One hundred milimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full with of the structures with slop of the slope				Only	meter Total	97469.00	 - - -
	Quated rates Percentage in figures Quoted rates Percentage in words	T/S No.5	147-48 _]	D(27-6-25A)	mt to Rs. 10039	G.Total		

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Executive Enginee Shimla Division No.I, HP PWD Shimla-3

	SCHEDULE OF QUAN	TITY					
Tei	nder Inviting Authority : EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W	.D., SHIMI	A-3.		Estimated C	Cost:- 65,0	00.00
Naı	me of Work:- Construction of Link road from Dhagogi to Jiyali road Distt. S	Shimla (H	P) Kı	n. 0/00 to	Earnest Mo	ney :- 1,3	00.00
1/4	50.(SH:- Preparation of Geo Referenced Digital Map and Collection data for FR	A).			Time:- One	Month.	
Sr.	Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty.		Estimated 1	Rate	Unit	Amount
No				In figures	In words		
	Preparation of Geo reference digital map and collecting of the data for proposed site including field visit. Preparation of KMI files with Geo Coordinates along with marking of Habitations to be benefited by construction of project and dumping area of proposed site. Marking the alignment in soft copy and submission in hard copy. Processing the case for preparation of forest diversion under forest conservation Act 2006 (FRA for Short) including preparation of Revenue papers for land acquire in the project & collection of other field data and all relevant document formats Mandatory required to be attached with the case as per latest requirement of ministry of Environment & forest b conservation Govt. of India Letter No. 11-9/98-FC(PT) dated 3rd August 2009. Deharadun after gating the joint inspection of site including computer typing of six copy to the case binding complete and gating in through from DFO including all the observations if raised at any time by any office & to pursue and resubmitt the same by neatly and accurately filling in all the formats documents online submissions rectifying observations (if any) and receiving approvals in all respect as per direction and complete citification of user Agency and forest Department. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, tool GST or other taxes imposed by the Government including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.		Job		Rupees Sixty Five Thousand Only	Per Job	65000.00
						Total	65000.00
	Quated rates Percentage in figures						
	Quoted rates Percentage in words						
						G.Total	

Dated 27-06-2025 (T/S No. 5149 - 50 Rs. 66, 950).

CONDITION:-

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Executive Engin Shimla Division No.I.

HP PWD-Shimla-3.

	SCHEDULE OF QU	ANTI	ГҮ	· '			
Ten	der Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.	P.W.D., S	HIMLA-3	3,	Estimated (Cost:- 97,	073.00
Fixi	ne of Work :- A/R & M/O to Type-I to VI Qtrs. Of GAD at Kasumpti Shing Cup boards in Type-IV Set No. 44 under Kasumpti Section).	imla-9. (SH:- Pr	oviding and			00.00
Sr.		No.of Qt		Estimated	Time:- One	Month. Unit	14
No		110.01 Q	у.	In figures	In words	Unit	Amount
1	Providing and fixing 19mm thick water proof commercial board in shelves/shutters box for cup board with butt joints & fixing with nails & screws etc complete) including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	42.03	Sqm	1350.00	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square Meter	56741.00
2.	Providing and fixing 0.80mm thick coloured or plain lamination sheet (sunmica) on boards/ply wood sheets with approved adhesive and nails etc. complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	12.96	Sqm	850.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square meter	11016.00
. 3	Providing and fixing ply wood lining with butt jointing and nails (frame work and cove fillets to be measured and paid for separately) including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 6mm (Six milimetre)thick	14.96	Sqm	600.00	Rupees Six Hundred Only	Per Square Meter	8976.00
	Providing and fixing square edges cover fillets (beading) 19mmx6mm(Nineteen milimetre into six milimetre) section i/c mitring at junctions with wood screws and nails complete including carriage of matrials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-In-Charge.(i)1st class deodar wood.	48.60	Rmt	65.00	Rupees Sixty Five Only	Per Running Meter	3159.00
5	Providing and fixing bright finished brass ball catcher 10 mm dia including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	36.00	Nos	50.00	Rupees Fifty Only	Each	1800.00
	Providing and fixing bright finished Stainless steel handles with screws etc. complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 125mm	34.00	Nos	150.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Only	Each	5100.00
	Providing wood work in frames of false ceiling, partitions etc. sawn and fixed in position with necessary stainless steel screws etc. including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.(a) 2nd class Pine wood.	0.035	Cum	92000.00	Rupees Ninety Two Thousand Only	Per Cubic Metre	3220.00
	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	42.03	Sqm	60.00	Rupees Sixty Only	Per Square Meter	2522.00

	Applying priming coat over new wood and wood based surfaces after and including prepering the surface by thoroughly cleaning oil, grease, dirt and other foreign matter) sand papering and knotting including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	 Sqm	38.00	Rupees Thirty Eight Only	Per Square- Meter	1597.00
:	Painting two coats(excluding coat) on new wood and wood based surface with enamel paint to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of dirt,dust and other foreign matter,sand papering & stoping including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.(i) With white enemal paint.	Sqm	70.00	Rupees Seventy Only	Per Square Meter	2942.00
	Quated rates Percentage in figures Quoted rates Percentage in words				Total	97073.00
		 			G.Total	

TIS No = 5363-64 pt 2-7-25 Amst = B. 99,985 /2

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division, No.I,

HP PWD Shim la-3.

Tende	SCHEDULE OF QUA	NTITY	7				
Mona	er Inviting Authority : EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W	V.D., SHIN	/ILA-3.		Estimated (Cost:.97.8	76.00
Name Sline	of Work: Restoration of Rain damages on various roads under Bharari at various Rds.)	section. (SH:-Re	emoval of	Earnest Mo		
Sr.					Time:- One	Month.	THI.
No.	Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty	/ <u>.</u>	Estimated		Unit	Amount
	Demoved of lead alide (4):			In figures	In words		
	Removal of land slides/slip clearance. Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in a lift upto 1.5 meter and land upto 1000 meter as per techanical specification 302.3.5 and 1611. The work shall be executed as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	489.38	cum	260.00	Rupees Two Hundred Only	Per Cubic Meter	97876.00
	Quated rates Percentage in figures					Total	97876.00
	Quoted rates Percentage in words						
						G.Total	

T/S No. 9311 Dated 27712, amounting to Rs. 100812/2

CONDITION:-

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Shimla Division No.1,

HP WD Shimla-3.

	SCHEDULE OF QUA	NTITY					
Tende	r Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P	.P.W.D.,	SHIMI	∠ A-3 .	Estimated C	ost:92,64	0.00
	of Work :Restoration to Kalti to Bramu road km. 0/00 to 3/215 (SH:-Providing &		ost deli	neotors of	Earnest Mo	ney:- 1,9	00.00
ABS r	ound body and repair w-beam,crash barrier wellding nuts bolts with 15 KV desial gen	erator)			Time:- One	Month.	
Sr.	Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qt	y.	Estimated	Rate	Unit	Amount
No				In figures	In words		
	Delineators are ideally for dangerous curves, central verges, island etc. High quality round reflector fixed on both sides make it highly visible in poor light conidition. They can be horizontally as well as vertically. Due to specially designed body and reflector fixation method, their reflectivity and durability remain for a long life including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge . Multipurpose i.e (i) Parapets 39mm with 2 feet heights. i/cBeliding in nut bolt and w. beam spacer.	126.000	No	640.00	Rupees Six Hundred Forty Only	Each	80640.00
2	Repair metal crash barrier labour charges for road safty wellding nuts bolts including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	80.000	Rmt	150.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Only	Per Running meter	12000.00
						Total	92640.00
	Quated rates Percentage in figures						
	Quoted rates Percentage in words						
						G.Total	

.T/S No. \$315-16 Darted 217125 Amounting to Rs. 95, 419 12

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Executive Engineer.
Shimla Division No.I,

HP PWD Shimla-3.

	SCHEDULE OF QUAN	TITY					
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	D. SHIML	A-3.		Estimated Co	st:-99,67	0.00
Ten	me of Work: - Improvement & Widening of Seonthal to Kot road Km 0/000 to 2/	000 (SDH	[:- C/(R/Wall	Earnest Mone	ey :- 2,00	0.00
Nai	me of Work: - Improvement & Widening of Scottnar to Rot Fold 222	`			Time:- One M		
	Rd 0/540 to 0/544). Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty.		Estimated 1	Rate	Unit	Amount
Sr.	Description of Work / Rent (b)		Ī	In figures	In words		
2	Cutting and disposal of earth work in by mechanical in all heights and depths in all kinds of soils, including saturated soils comprising of pick work, jumper work and blasting work both in soft and hard rock with chiseling and wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soils including, dewatering wherever required, setting of to the required lines, levels as shown on the drawing and directed by the Engineer -in-charge at site., according to the HP.PWD. specification of 1990 (one thousand nine hundred ninety) volume-I (one) and sorting out useful and unuseful material and transportation of the unuseful material for disposing at dumping site as per satisfaction of Engineer- in -charge through all modes of transportation including, head load ,animal load or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and with all kinds of labour, machineries, tools equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and labour (if required). All the surplus excavated earth to be dumped at dumping site (dumping sites will be arranged by the contractor on his own cost). Any loss to the public and private propriety, human being, machinery during the course of execution and disposal of serviceable and unserviceable materials shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor and shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects including all incidental charges. Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom and back filling with approved material. Hard Roack blasting prohibited and their intermediate classification of soils including, dewatering wherever required, setting of to the required lines, levels as shown on the drawing and directed by the Engineer -in-charge at site, according to the HP.PWD. specification of 1990 (one thous	1.80	Cum	325.00	Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Five Only Rupees Four Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	720.00
-	incidental charges. Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing an technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) Cement Mortar 1:6:12(Ione cement: six sand: twelve graded storing 40mm nominal size).		Cum	3300.0	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only	Per Cubi Metre	5940.00

4	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.(a) Cement Mortar 1:4:8(One cement:Four sand:Eight graded stone		Cum		Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	86175.00
	aggregate20 mm(Twenty milimetre) nominal size). Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) Granular material. Providing weapholes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm(One hundred milimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full with of the structures with slop of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	0.57	Cum	1050.00	Rupees One Thousand Fifty Only Rupees One Hundred Eighty Only	Per	599.00 1800.00
<u> </u>						Total	99670.00
-	Quated rates Percentage in figures Quoted rates Percentage in words					G.Total	

T/S No. 5359 Dt 2/7/25 Amt to Rs. 102660/-only

CONDITION:-

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Executive Engla Shimla Division No.I,

HP PWD Shimla-3.

	SCHEDULE OF Q	QUANTI'	ΓY					
Ter	nder Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W.	D., SHIMLA	٦-3.		Estimated Cost:-99	052.00		
Na	me of Work :- A/R & M/O Chotta Shimla Kasumpti Panthaghatti raod k	Cm 1/285to	2/385	(SH:-C/O	Earnest Money :- 2	000.00		
	vall between Rd 2/285to 2/288 Under Parimahal section)				Time: - One Month			
Sr. Description of Work / Item (S)		No.of Qty.		Estimated Ra	ate	Unit		Amount
No				In figures	In words			
	Cutting and disposal of earth work in by mechanical in all heights and depths in all kinds of soils, including saturated soils comprising of pick work, jumper work and blasting work both in soft and hard rock with chiseling and wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soils including, dewatering wherever required, setting of to the required lines, levels as shown on the drawing and directed by the Engineer -in-charge at site., according to the HP.PWD. specification of 1990 (one thousand nine hundred ninety) volume-I (one) and sorting out useful and unuseful material and transportation of the unuseful material for disposing at dumping site as per satisfaction of Engineer- in -charge through all modes of transportation including head load ,animal load or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and with all kinds of labour, machineries, tools equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and labour (if required). All the surplus excavated earth to be dumped at dumping site(dumping sites will be arranged by the contractor on his own cost). Any loss to the public and private propriety, human being, machinery during the course of execution and disposal of serviceable and unserviceable materials shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor and shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects including all incidental charges.		Cum	325.00	Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per Metre	Cubic	6256.25

				100.00	la =	-	~ 1	
2	Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification,	3.71	Cum	400.00	Rupees Four Hundred	1	Cubic	1484.00
	including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious				Only	Metre		
	matter, dressing of sides and bottom and back filling with approved material. Hard Roack blasting]	Į	
	prohibited and their intermediate classification of soils including, dewatering wherever required,						į	
	setting of to the required lines, levels as shown on the drawing and directed by the Engineer -in-						-	
	charge at site, according to the HP.PWD. specification of 1990 (one thousand nine hundred ninety)							
	volume-I (one) and sorting out useful and unuseful material and transportation of the unuseful							
	material for disposing at dumping site (To be arranged by the contractor) including payment of							
	prescribed charges of dumping to the owner of dumping site as per satisfaction of Engineer-in-							
	Charge through all modes of transportation including head load, animal load or mechanical means						i	
	along with its leveling fine dressing and with all kinds of labour, machineries, tools equipments and							•
	safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and labour (if						j	
	required). All useful material such as stones, shingles aggregate and slates shall be properly stacked		ļ					
	at site to the maximum possible extent in all leads and lifts through all modes of transportation the						1	
1	usefull stones as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public and private			·			- 1	
	propriety during the course of execution and disposal of serviceable and unserviceable materials	;						
ł	shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor and shall have to be duly compensated by him						-	
	in all respects including all incidental charges.	,					į	
	in the respective management in motorital strangers.		·		·	1	- 1	
<u> </u>		0.06			2 21			
خ	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per	0.86	Cum	3800.00	*	Per	Cubic	3268.00
	drawing and technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials				_	Metre		
	in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) Cement Mortar 1:5:10				Hundred Only		1	,
<u> </u>	(1cement:5sand:10graded stone agg.40mm nominal size).			- 400 00	D 52			
4	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per	8.01	Cum	5400.00	Rupees Five	Per	Cubic	43254.00
	drawing and technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials					Meter	- 1	
	in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) Cement Mortar				Hundred Only			
<u> </u>	1:3:6(1cement:3sand:6graded stone agg 20mm nominal size).	15.00	D 4 :	100.00	D O . II	122	_	
٠ ا	Providing weapholes in stone masonry /plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall	15.00	Rmt	180.00	Rupees One Hundred	1	Running	2700.00
	with 100 mm(One hundred milimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full with of the				Eighty Only	meter	ļ	
1	structures with slop of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical						i	
	specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per						. [
Ļ	the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	1.0		40400-			- 11	
6	Backfilling behind Retaining / Breast wall, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and		Cum	1050.00	1 1	Per	Cubic	1533.00
	technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per				Thousand Fifty Only	Metre		
<u> </u>	directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) Granular material.							
7	Disposal of excavated earth up to site approved by MC up to all leads and lifts as per directions	9.19	Cum	600.00		Per	Cubic	5514.00
	of the Engineer-in-charge.		L		Only	Meter	1	

	Stone soling properly hand packed filling interstices with Kharanja stone and including watering and ramming consolidating with hand durmet complete under floor to the requisite gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials complete as per HP PWD specification 100mm spread thickness (finished work including materials and labour) including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	Cum	1250.00		Per Metre	Cubic	162.50
	Construction of hill side drain in accordance with the requirement of specification true to lines and grades dimesions and other particulars as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1606.1 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge (i) Plain cement concrete M10 grade.	Cum	5400.00	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Only	Per Metre	Cubic	1080.00
10	Square rubble masonry/polygonal rubble masonry(un-coursed/brought to courses) with hard stone of approved quality in foundation and plinth including leveling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (One cement:Six sand:twelve graded stone aggregate 20mm (twenty milimetre)nominal size) in cement mortar 1:6 (One cement: Six sand) in breast wall and retaining walls including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	Cum	6500.00	Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per Metre	Cubic	33800.00
					Total		0.00
DP	Quated rates Percentage in figures						99051.75
	Quoted rates Percentage in words						

T/s No 3229-30....dated 31.712 Amounting to Rs.

102023/2

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance

Executive Engineer,

Shimla Division No.I, HP PWD Shimla-3.

	SCHEDULE OF C	UANTI	ΓY							
Ter	nder Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W.	D., SHIMLA	١-3.		Estimated Cost:-99049.00					
Na	me of Work :- A/R & M/O Chotta Shimla Kasumpti Panthaghatti raod K	m 1/330 to	2/385	(SH:-C/O						
B/v	vall between Rd 2/288 to 2/291 Under Parimahal section)				Time:- One Month	•				
Sr.	r. Description of Work / Item (S) No.of Qty. Estimated Rate							Amount		
No				In figures	In words	1				
1	Cutting and disposal of earth work in by mechanical in all heights and depths in all kinds of soils, including saturated soils comprising of pick work, jumper work and blasting work both in soft and hard rock with chiseling and wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soils including, dewatering wherever required, setting of to the required lines, levels as shown on the drawing and directed by the Engineer -in-charge at site., according to the HP.PWD. specification of 1990 (one thousand nine hundred ninety) volume-I (one) and sorting out useful and unuseful material and transportation of the unuseful material for disposing at dumping site as per satisfaction of Engineer- in -charge through all modes of transportation including head load ,animal load or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and with all kinds of labour, machineries, tools equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and labour (if required). All the surplus excavated earth to be dumped at dumping site(dumping sites will be arranged by the contractor on his own cost). Any loss to the public and private propriety, human being, machinery during the course of execution and disposal of serviceable and unserviceable materials shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor and shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects including all incidental charges.		Cum	325.00	Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per Metre	Cubic	6275.75		

2	Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom and back filling with approved material. Hard Roack blasting prohibited and their intermediate classification of soils including, dewatering wherever required, setting of to the required lines, levels as shown on the drawing and directed by the Engineer -incharge at site, according to the HP.PWD. specification of 1990 (one thousand nine hundred ninety) volume-I (one) and sorting out useful and unuseful material and transportation of the unuseful material for disposing at dumping site (To be arranged by the contractor) including payment of prescribed charges of dumping to the owner of dumping site as per satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge through all modes of transportation including head load, animal load or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and with all kinds of labour, machineries, tools equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and labour (if required).All useful material such as stones, shingles aggregate and slates shall be properly stacked at site to the maximum possible extent in all leads and lifts through all modes of transportation the usefull stones as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public and private propriety during the course of execution and disposal of serviceable and unserviceable materials shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor and shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects including all incidental charges.	2.84	Cum		Rupees Four Hundred Only	Metre	Cubic	1136.00
3	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) Cement Mortar 1:5:10 (Icement:5sand:10graded stone agg.40mm nominal size).	0.93	Cum		Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Only	Per Metre	Cubic	3534.00
4	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) Cement Mortar 1:3:6(1cement:3sand:6graded stone agg.20mm nominal size).	8.65	Cum		Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Only	Per Meter	Cubic	46710.00
5	Providing weapholes in stone masonry /plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm(One hundred milimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full with of the structures with slop of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	15.00	Rmt		Rupees One Hundred Eighty Only	Per] meter	Running	2700.00
6	Backfilling behind Retaining / Breast wall, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) Granular material.	1.58	Cum		Rupees One Thousand Fifty Only	Per Metre	Cubic	1659.00
7	Disposal of excavated earth up to site approved by MC up to all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-charge.	8.86	Cum	600.00	Rupees Six Hundred Only	Per Meter	Cubic	5316.00

8	Stone soling properly hand packed filling interstices with Kharanja stone and including watering and ramming consolidating with hand durmet complete under floor to the requisite gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials complete as per HP PWD specification 100mm spread thickness (finished work including materials and labour) including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	Cum	1250.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Metre	Cubic	175.00
9	Construction of hill side drain in accordance with the requirement of specification true to lines and grades dimesions and other particulars as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1606.1 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge (i) Plain cement concrete M10 grade.	Cum	5400.00	*	Per Metre	Cubic	1188.00
10	Square rubble masonry/polygonal rubble masonry(un-coursed/brought to courses) with hard stone of approved quality in foundation and plinth including leveling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (One cement:Six sand:twelve graded stone aggregate 20mm (twenty milimetre)nominal size) in cement mortar 1:6 (One cement: Six sand) in breast wall and retaining walls including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	Cum	6500.00	Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per Metre	Cubic	30355.00
					Total		0.00
DP	Quated rates Percentage in figures						99048.75
	Quoted rates Percentage in words						

CONDITION:-

I. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No.I,

•	SCHEDULE OF QUA	ANTITY	····			
	Tender Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.	W.D., SHIML	A-3.	Estimated	Cost:- 97	.172.00
	Name of Work: - A/R & M/O to Shoghi Mehli Junga Sadhupul road in K Construction of Retaining Wall at RD 32/427 to 32/429)	m. 12/375 to	0 48/925.	(SH:- Earnest M	lonev :- 1.	900.00
		Time:- Or	e Month.			
	Sr. Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty.	Estin	nated Rate	Unit	Amount
			In fig	ures In words	-	T LANGUAR
	Cutting and disposal of earth work in by mechanical in all heights and depths in all kinds of soils, including saturated soils comprising of pick work, jumper work and blasting work both in soft and hard rock with chiseling and wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soils including dewatering wherever required, setting of to the required lines, levels as shown on the drawing and directed by the Engineer -in-charge at site, according to the HP.PWD, specification of 1990 (one thousand nine hundred ninet volume-I (one) and sorting out useful and unuseful material and transportation of the unuseful material for disposing at dumping site as per satisfaction of Engineer- in -charge through all modes of transportation including head location and a sate of the surplus excavated earth to be dumped at dumping site (dumping sites will be arranged by the contractor on his own cost). Any loss to the public and private propriety, human being, machinery during the courts of execution and disposal of serviceable and unserviceable materials shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor and shall have to be during the contractor.	ng g, hee yy) og ad ss, ad		5.00 Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per Cubic Metre	2191.00
	2 Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of structures and other deletering per structures are structured and shoring and bracing removal of structures and other deletering per structures.	g 4.08	Cum 400		Per Cubic	1632.00
	of soils including, dewatering wherever required, setting of to the required lines, levels as shown on the drawin and directed by the Engineer -in-charge at site, according to the HP.PWD, specification of 1990 (one thousand nin hundred ninety) volume-i (one) and sorting out useful and unuseful material and transportation of the unuseful material for disposing at dumping site (To be arranged by the contractor) including payment of prescribed charge of dumping to the owner of dumping site as per satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge through all modes of transportation including head load, animal load or mechanical means along with its leveling for the second contractor.	n g e e l l		Hundred Only	Metre	
	all kinds of labour, machineries, tools equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and labour (if required). All useful material such as stones, shingles aggregate and slate shall be properly stacked at site to the maximum possible extent in all leads and lifts through all modes of transportation the usefull stones as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public and private propriety during the course of execution and disposal of serviceable and unserviceable materials shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor and shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects including all incidental charges.	e s f				
	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) Cement Mortar 1:5:10 (One cement: Five sand: Ten graded stone agg. 40mm nominal size).	1 0.70	Cum 3800	.00 Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	3648.00
Ĺ					. [

4 Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.(a) Cement Mortar 1:3:6(one cement:Three sand:Six graded stone aggregate 20mm(Twenty milimetre) nominal size).		Cum	5400.00	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	85968.00
Providing weapholes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm(One hundred milimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full with of the structures with slop of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	11.64	Rmt	180.00	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Only	Per Running meter	2095.00
6 Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) Granular material.	1.56	Cum	1050.00	Rupees One Thousand Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	1638.00
Quated rates Percentage in figures					Total	97172.00
Quoted rates Percentage in words						
					G.Total	

(T/S NoS3.45.46 Dated 21.7.12.5..... Amount to Rs...1,00,087....).

CONDITION:-

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Shimla Division No.I, HP PWD Shimla-3.

Fend	ler Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.I			7			
Name	e of Work: Construction of Zila Parishad Bhawan at Sanjauli Dhalli Bye Pass. (Sw pipe main gate and railing etc)	P.W.D.	, SHIM	LA-3.	Estimated (Cost:96,40	1.00
	w pipe main gate and railing etc)	H:Provi	ding & I	ixing MS	Earnest Mo	nev :- 2.0	00.00
Sr.	Description of Work / Item (S)	F			Time:- One		
No		No.of C	ty.	Estimated	Rate	Unit	Amount
ł	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead including carriage of metal.			In figures	In words	1	- 11110 4111
2	Engineer-in-Charge. (i) Nominal concrete 1:2:4 or richer mix (i/c equivalent design mix).		Cum	1350.00	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred	Per Cubic Metre	3051.00
3	per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 1:2:4 (One cement :Two coarse sand): four graded stone aggregate 20mm (Twenty milimeter) populations.	2.260	Cum		Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	14690.00
	Steel work welded in built up Hollow pipe sections, trusses and framed work including cutting hoisting fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) In gratings, framed guards bars ladders, railing, brackets and similar work in (MS Hollow pipe TATA Make).	684.00	Kgs		Rupees One Hundred Fifteen Only	Per Kilogram Metre	78660.00
	Quated rates Percentage in figures					Total	96401.00
	Quoted rates Percentage in words	· · ·					
1						G.Total	

T/S No. \$313-14 Darted 217/25 Amounting to Rs. 99,293/2

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No.I, HP PWD Shimla-3.

ende	SCHEDULE OF Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION	N No-I, H.P.F	.W.D., S	HIMLA-3.	Estimated C		
lam Rem	e of Work: - A/R & M/O Various roads under Shimla oval slips, white washing, maintenance of Drain, culverts	Sub Divis and shou	ion No Iders)	1 (SH:-	Time:- One	Month.	,.oo
Sr. No		No.of Qty.		Estimated Ra In figures	In words	Unit	Amount
1	Maintenance of drain including erosion repair cleaning reshaping, regarding deepening of side drain as well as per techianal	2500.00	Rmt	4.50	Rs one hundred and twenty only	Per Running metre	11250.00
2	specification clause 1907 Mainteance of Hume pipe culvert by way of cleaning, Erosion repair to cracks parapets wall and protection work as per drawing and technical specification Clause 1908 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.		Nos	2278.00	Rs one hundred and twenty only	Each	11390.00
3	Trimming of grass and weeds from the shoulders/ berms and disposing off the same to suitable locations as per technical specifications Clause 1914 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions	*	Sqm	3.50	Rs one hundred and twenty only	Per Square Meter	15750.00
4	of the Engineer-in-Charge. White washing two coats on parapets wall and tree trunks including preparation of surface by cleaning scraping etc. as per technical specification clause 1913 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.		Sqm	29.40	Rs one hundred and twenty only	Per Square Meter	6368.04
	Quated rates Percentage in figures					 	
	Quoted rates Percentage in words	 	 	 		G.Total	44758.04

COND.	ITION:
-------	--------

T/s Nodateddated

Amounting to Rs

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No.I,

HP PWD Shimla-3.

	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY					
	nder Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.V	.D., SI	HMLA-3.	Estimated C	ost:- 99,1	28.00
Ter	ME OF WORK:- A/R & M/O toKufri to Chair road in Km. 0/00 to 2/000. (SH:-	Patch v	work with	Earnest Mon	ey :- 2,0	00.00
NA bita	uminous concrete at Various Rds in Km 0/000 to 1/000).	•		Time:- One	Month	
Sr.	No of C	•	Estimated In figures	1	Unit	Amount
No 1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material, trimming of sides, cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 30mm thick with bitumen concrete with 100-120mm (One hundred - One hundred twenty) TPH patch type hot mixed plant producing average output of 75 (Seventy five) tonnes per houre using crushed aggregate of specific grading, premixed with bityminious binder @ 504 to 5.6 per cent of mixed and filler, transporting the hot mixed to the work site laying with teh hydrostatic paver finished with sencor control to the required grade level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibrator and tendem rollirs to achive the deaird compection as per MORTH specified Clause No. 509 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.			Rupees Four Hundred Twenty Two Only	Per Square Metre	99128.00
					Total	99128.00
<u> </u>	Quated rates Percentage in figures				_	
	Quoted rates Percentage in words		ļ. <u></u> .		G.Total	<u> </u>

T/3N1 5341-42 Dt . 2-7-25

Armst - 1,02,102/2

CONDITION:-

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Executive Engineer,
Shimla Division No.I,

HP PWD Shimla-3.

	SCHEDULE OF QUAN	ITITY	<u>_</u>				
-	der Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I,	H.P.P.W.I)., SH	IMLA-3.	Estimated C	ost:- 98,7	90.00
Ter	ME OF WORK:- A/R & M/O toKufri to Chair road in Km. 0/00 to 2/000.	(SH:- Pa	tch w	ork with	Earnest Mor	ey :- 2,0	00.00
INA.	uminous concrete at Various Rds in Km 1/000 to 2/000).		sg. Ph		Time:- One	Month	
Sr.	Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty		Estimated In figures	Rate In words	Unit ::-	Amount -
No 1	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material, trimming of sides, cleaning of surface by providing tack coat 30mm thick with bitumen concrete with 100-120mm (One hundred - One hundred twenty) TPH patch type hot mixed plant producing average output of 75 (Seventy five) tonnes per houre using crushed aggregate of specific grading, premixed with bityminious binder @ 504 to 5.6 per cent of mixed and filler, transporting the hot mixed to the work site laying with teh hydrostatic paver finished with sencor control to the required grade level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibrator and tendem rollirs to achive the deaird compection as per MORTH specified Clause No. 509 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.		Sqm		Rupees Four Hundred Twenty Two Only	Per Square Metre	98790.00
<u> </u>			_			Total	98790.00
-	Quated rates Percentage in figures					· .	
	Quoted rates Percentage in words		<u> </u>			G.Total	

TIM. 5343-44 Dt. 2-7-25

CONDITION:-

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Executive Engine

Shimla Division No.I,

HP PWD Shimla-β.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY
R SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W.D., SHIMLA-3. Estimated Cost:-99,670.00

Tender Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W.D., SHIMLA-3.

Estimated Name of Work: Improvement & Widening of Seonthal to Kot road Km 0/000 to 2/000 (SDH:- C/O R/Wall Earnest M

Nar	ne of Work:- Improvement & Widening of Seonthal to Kot road Km 0/000 to 2	000 (SD	H:- C/	O R/Wall	Earnest Mon	ey:-2,0	00.00
	Rd 0/540 to 0/544).				Time:- One I	Month.	Notes to the Control of State of the State of St
Sr. No	Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty.		Estimated In figures	Rate In words	Unit	Amount
i .	Cutting and disposal of earth work in by mechanical in all heights and depths in all kinds of soils, including saturated soils comprising of pick work, jumper work and blasting work both in soft and hard rock with chiseling and wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soils including, dewatering wherever required, setting of to the required lines, levels as shown on the drawing and directed by the Engineer -incharge at site., according to the HP.PWD. specification of 1990 (one thousand nine hundred ninety) volume-I (one) and sorting out useful and unuseful material and transportation of the unuseful material for disposing at dumping site as per satisfaction of Engineer- in -charge through all modes of transportation including head load ,animal load or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and with all kinds of labour, machineries, tools equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and labour (if required). All the surplus excavated earth to be dumped at dumping site(dumping sites will be arranged by the contractor on his own cost). Any loss to the public and private propriety, human being, machinery during the course of execution and disposal of serviceable and unserviceable materials shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor and shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects including all incidental charges.		Cum		Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Five Only	Per Cubic Metre	4436.00
2	Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom and back filling with approved material. Hard Roack blasting prohibited and their intermediate classification of soils including, dewatering wherever required, setting of to the required lines, levels as shown on the drawing and directed by the Engineer -in-charge at site, according to the HP.PWD specification of 1990 (one thousand nine hundred ninety) volume-I (one) and sorting our useful and unuseful material and transportation of the unuseful material for disposing at dumping site (To be arranged by the contractor) including payment of prescribed charges of dumping to the owner of dumping site as per satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge through all modes of transportation including head load, animal load or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and with all kinds of labour, machineries, tools equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and labour (in the property).		Cum	400.00	Rupees Four Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	720.00



	to the second se	1.80	Cum	3300.00	Rupees Three	Per Cubic	5940.00	
3	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as	1.00		30000	Thousand Three	Metre		
]	per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 including carriage of				Hundred Only	İ		
	materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) Cement Mortar							
-	1:6:12(1one cement: six sand: twelve graded stone agg.40mm nominal size).						The second secon	100
	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as	19.15	Cum	4500.00	Rupees Four	Per Cubic	86175.00	
4	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced confercts in open relatives and per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 including carriage of per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 including carriage of	a. Their			Thousand Five	Metre		
1	materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge (a) Cement Mortar				Hundred Only			3
	materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in Charge (a) Demonstrates in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in Charge (a) Demonstrates in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in Charge (a) Demonstrates in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in Charge (a) Demonstrates in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in Charge (a) Demonstrates (*				* 1 * *		
1.	1:4:8(One cement:Four sand:Eight graded stone aggregate20 mm(Twenty milimetre) nominal							4
<u> </u>	size). Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and lifts as	0.57	Cum	1050.00	Rupees One	Per Cubic	599.00	1
5	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wan and return wan complete as per data technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as				Thousand Fifty	Metre	•	1
	technical specification clause 1204.5.8 including carriage of materials				Only	<u> </u>		4
<u> </u>	per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) Granular material. Providing weapholes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain reinforced concrete abutment,	10.00	Rmt	180.00	Rupees One	Per	1800.00	ļ
6	Providing weapholes in brick masonly / stone masonly / plant tendered the brick masonly / stone masonly / plant tendered the brick masonly / stone masonly / plant tendered the brick masonly / stone masonly / plant tendered the brick masonly / plant tendered the				Hundred Eighty	Running meter		Ì
[wing wall, return wall with 100 min(One hundred infinited) that it is proposed as per the full with of the structures with slop of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per the full with of the structures with slop of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per the full with of the structures with slop of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per the full with of the structures with slop of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per the full with of the structures with slop of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per the full with of the structures with slop of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per the full with of the structures with slop of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per the full with of the structures with slop of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per the full with of the structures with slop of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per the full with of the structures with slop of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per the full with of the structures with slop of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per the full with of the structures with slop of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per the full with of the structures with slop of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per the full with the slope of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per the full with the slope of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per the full with the slope of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per the full with the slope of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per the full with the slope of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per the slope of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per the slope of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per the slope of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per the slope of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per the slope of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per the slope of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per the slope	ļ	1		Only	motor		ı
-	the full with of the structures with slop of 1(v).20(1) towards drawing according to the full with of the structures with slop of 1(v).20(1) towards drawing according to the full with of the structures with slop of 1(v).20(1) towards drawing according to the full with of the structures with slop of 1(v).20(1) towards drawing according to the full with of the structures with slop of 1(v).20(1) towards drawing according to the full with of the structures with slop of 1(v).20(1) towards drawing according to the full with of the structures with slop of 1(v).20(1) towards drawing according to the full with of the structures with slop of 1(v).20(1) towards drawing according to the full with of the structures with slop of 1(v).20(1) towards drawing according to the full with our slop of 1(v).20(1) towards drawing according to 1(v).20(1) towa	ļ						١
	drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of		1			į.		1
	materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.					<u> </u>	006=000	-
-				1		Total	99670.00	_
-								
ŀ	Quated rates Percentage in figures	 	+-	+				
	Quoted rates Percentage in words	 	+	 		G.Total		٦
		<u> </u>				13.101	L— —	

TISNO,25361-62 Dt. 2-7-25 Amother 1.02.660/2

CONDITION:-

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Executive Engineer

Shimla Division No.I,

HP PWD)Shimla-3.

	SCHEDULE OF QU	ANTIT	Y				
Na 3a	nder Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P me of Work: Restoration of Rain Damages on various roads to Cr nga Pani to Chatog, Talai to Dehna and Talai to Kadharab under Fa Excavator cum loader for removal of slips in various roads).	.P.W.D., S	HIMLA	Dharoch	Earnagt I	M	:- 90,300.00 :- 1,800.00 nth
Sr. No	Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty	•	Estimated In figures	Rate In words	Unit	Amount
	Hiring of JCB excavator-cum-loader (JCB) including P.O.L charges, machinery of any minor or major accidents and other damages to private and Govt. property occur during working hour is the whole responsibilty of contractor, shifting charges and other anciliary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips/snow in all heights in all kind of soil such as kankar, mooram shingle, boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, jumper work, soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. Removal of slips, Debries with minimum capacity of 45.00 Cum. Per Hour, Minium Six hours per day. The disposal of this un-serviceable materials has to be done in the required width of the road to avoid damaged to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged materials such quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum usefull quantities of stone from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burms, minium 30.00 Cubic metre of cutting earth work. Minimum 150.00 cubic metre of removal of slips and 300.00 cubic metre removal of snow shall be done by the machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions/ direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	00.00	Hour	1050.00	Rupees One Thousand Fifty Only	Per Hours	90300.00
						Total	90300.00

1. All the P.O.L. Charges shall be borne by the contractor.

(T/S No. 5353-54. Dated. 2-7-25. Amount to Rs. 9340.09.13...).

- 2. All the repair /maintenance of machineries shall be borne by the contractor.
- 3. For any minor /Major repair or any accident /damaged shall be the whole responsibility of contractor.
- 4. Any damages or loss to Govt./Private property during course of work shall have to be make good by the contractor.

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No. I, HP PWD Shimla-3.

	SCHEDULE OF QUA					,	711202-1111
Tend	ler Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I,	H.P.P.V	/.D., S	HIMLA-3.	Estimated	Cost:- 6	5,000.00
NAM	E OF WORK:-Construction of Dummi Karachi to Village Beolidhar I	Km. 0/00	to 0/	325 (SH:-	Earnest Mo	ney :- 1	,300.00
Prepa	aration of FRA case in all respect)				Time:- One		
Sr.	Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qt	у.	Estimated	Rate	Unit	Amount
No				In figures	In words	1	
	Preparation of Geo refrence digital map and Collecting the data from proposed site including fild visit Preparation of Kml file, Geo coordinates along with making Habitations to be benefited by construction of Project and dumping area of proposed site. Making the alignment in soft copy and submission in hard copy. Preperation of Forest case (FRA) Proposed road in Shimla Sub Division No.I. Preperation of foldders compete in all respect and submit to the department as per direction of Engineer- in charge.		job	65000.00	Rupees Sixty Five Thousand Only	Per job	65000.00
· · · ·	Queted votes Persontes : 5					Total	65000.00
	Quated rates Percentage in figures						
	Quoted rates Percentage in words						
						G.Total	

6.T/S No. 3309-16 Dated 2-7-25 amounting to Rs. 66,950/2

CONDITION:-

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Executive Engine Shimla Division No.I, HP PWD Shimla-3:

	SCHEDULE OF QUAN ler Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-1, H.P.P.W.I	D., SHIML	A-3.		Estimated C	ost:- 93,3	14.00
end	ler Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIVILA DIVISION NO., IMPARTMENT OF A SPECIAL REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	Head Qua	rters	at Junga.	Earnest Mo	ney :- 1,90	00.00
an	ne of Work: Special repair to ronce Darraes for to rose						
	:- Special repair thereof). Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty.		Estimated R	ate	Unit	Amount
r.	Description of work tem (e)			In figures	In words		
	White glazed tiles 6mm thick in flooring, treads of step and landing laid on a bed of 12mm (Twelve milimetre) thick cement mortar 1:3 (One cement is to Three Sand) finished with flush pointing in white cement including carriage of materials upto all leads and lifts as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	42.75	Sqm	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	Per Square Meter	47025.00
2	Providing and Fixing hard drawn steel wire fabric of belded size 75x25mm mesh or other suitable size wire mesh to be fixed & firmly anchored to the concrete surface by means of L shaped mild steel shear key welded with existing reinforcement including the cost of materials, labour, tool & planta as including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per	24.96	Sqm	730.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Thirty Only	Per Square Meter	18221.00
3	directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. Painting two coats (excluding priming coat)on new steel and other metal surfaces with enamel paint, brush in to give an even shade i/c cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign maters including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in Charge. (a) With enamel paint other than white.		Sqm.	65.00	Rupees Sixty Five Only	Per Square Metre	1404.00
4	15mm (Fifteen milimetres) thick cement plasters in single coat on fair side of brick/concrete/stone walls for interior plastering upto all floor level including arises, internal rounded angles, chamfers and or rounded angles not exceeding 30mm (Thirty milimetres) in girth and finished even and smooth with cement mortar 1:6 (one cement: six sand) within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals including carriage of material within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.		Sqm.	270.00	Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Only	Per Square Metre	11664.00
5	Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) New work (Two or more coats)	43.20	Sqm	75.00	Rupees Seventy Five Only	Per Square Metre	3210.00
6	Providing and fixing 150mm M.S. Single acting spring hinges bright finished with necessar screws etc including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	y 48.00 e	Nos	150.00	Hundred Fift Only		7200.00
7	Providing and fixing oxidised M.S tower bolts (Berrel type) with screws etc complet including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in Charge. (i)100x10mm	e 48.00	Nos	65.00	Rupees Sixty Five Only	Each	3120.00

Ł

		which recovery screws etc complete including	24.00	Nos	60.00	Rupees Sixty	Each	1440.00	
	8	Providing and fixing oxidised M.S handles with necessary screws etc complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i)				Only			
		125mm		 			Total	93314.00	
		· C							ĺ
		Quated rates Percentage in figures Quoted rates Percentage in words					G.Total		
}		Quoted rates 1 orestraige	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				

(T/S No.\$333-34 Dated 2-7-25 Amount to Rs. 96.113.12).

CONDITION:-

- 1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No.I, HP PWD Shinyla-3.

	SCHEDULE OF QUA	NTITY					
Ter	nder Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.	V.D., SHIM	L A-3.		Estimated 6	Cost:- 99,	750.00
Na	me of Work :- Special repair to Police Barracs for 40 Nos. NGO GD-II at B	n Head Qu	arters	at Junga	Earnest Mo	ney :- 2,0	00.00
(SI	I:- Special repair thereof).				Time:- One	Month.	
Sr.	Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty.	7	Estimated	Rate	Unit	Amount
No				In figures	In words		
1	Steel work welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work including cuttin hoisting fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint includin carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in Charge. (a) In gratings, framed guards bars ladders, railing, brackets and similar work.	g 1-	Kgs.	105.00	Rupees One Hundred Five Only	Per Kilogram	99750.00
						Total	99750.00
	Quated rates Percentage in figures						
	Quoted rates Percentage in words						
						G.Total	

(T/S No.\$337-38 Dated 2-7-2) Amount to Rs.1.92.74(2).

CONDITION:-

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No.I, HP PWD Shimla-3.

	SCHEDULE OF QU				<u> </u>	 ·	
	nder Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P				Estimate	d Cost:	- 89,250.00
٧a	me of Work :- Restoration of Rain Damages on various roads under	Mashobra	a Sect	tion. (SH:-	Earnest I	loney :	- 1,800.00
	ing of Excavator cum loader for removal of slips in various RD).				Time:- O	ne Mor	nth
Sr.	= =====================================	No.of Qty		Estimated	Rate	Unit	Amount
10				In figures	In words	1	
1	Hiring of JCB excavator-cum-loader (JCB) including P.O.L charges, machinery of any minor or major accidents and other damages to private and Govt. property occur during working hour is the whole responsibility of contractor, shifting charges and other anciliary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips/snow in all heights in all kind of soil such as kankar, mooram shingle, boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, jumper work, soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. Removal of slips, Debries with minimum capacity of 45.00 Cum. Per Hour, Minium Six hours per day. The disposal of this un-serviceable materials has to be done in the required width of the road to avoid damaged to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged materials such quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum usefull quantities of stone from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burms, minium 30.00 Cubic metre of cutting earth work. Minimum 150.00 cubic metre of removal of slips and 300.00 cubic metre removal of snow shall be done by the machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions/ direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.		Hour	1050.00	Rupees One Thousand Fifty Only	Per Hours	89250.00
						Total	89250.00

1. All the P.O.L. Charges shall be borne by the contractor.

(T/S No. 5351-52 Dated. 2-7-25 Amount to Rs. 91/927/2.).

- 2. All the repair /maintenance of machineries shall be borne by the contractor.
- 3. For any minor /Major repair or any accident /damaged shall be the whole responsibility of contractor.
- 4. Any damages or loss to Govt./Private property during course of work shall have to be make good by the contractor.

Shimla Division No. I,

HP PW/O Shimla-3.

Tei	SCHEDULE OF QU nder Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.	P.W.D., S	HIMLA	ı-3.	Estimate	d Cost:	- 90,300.00
va	me of Work :- Restoration of Rain Damages on various roads under	Baldeya	n Sec	tion. (SH:-	Earnest I	loney:	- 1,800.00
711	ting of Excavator cum loader for removal of slips in various RD).				Time:- O		
Sr.	2 companies work itom (b)	No.of Qty		Estimated :		Unit	Amount
Vo				In figures	In words		
	Hiring of JCB excavator-cum-loader (JCB) including P.O.L charges, machinery of any minor or major accidents and other damages to private and Govt. property occur during working hour is the whole responsibility of contractor, shifting charges and other anciliary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips/snow in all heights in all kind of soil such as kankar, mooram shingle, boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, jumper work, soft rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. Removal of slips, Debries with minimum capacity of 45.00 Cum. Per Hour, Minium Six hours per day. The disposal of this un-serviceable materials has to be done in the required width of the road to avoid damaged to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged materials such quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum usefull quantities of stone from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burms, minium 30.00 Cubic metre of cutting earth work. Minimum 150.00 cubic metre of removal of slips and 300.00 cubic metre removal of snow shall be done by the machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions/ direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.		Hour	1050.00	Rupees One Thousand Fifty Only	Per Hours	90300.00
						Total	90300.00

1. All the P.O.L. Charges shall be borne by the contractor.

2. All the repair /maintenance of machineries shall be borne by the contractor.

3. For any minor /Major repair or any accident /damaged shall be the whole responsibility of contractor.

4. Any damages or loss to Govt./Private property during course of work shall have to be make good by the contractor.

(T/S No. 331 52 Dated. 2-7-25 Amount to Rs. 311 (27) 2, 93009 1-

Executive Engineers
Shimla Division No. I,
HP PWD Shimla-3.

Tender Inviting Authori	SCHEDULE OF by : EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION NO-I	-			-3.	Estimate	d Cost:	- 90,300.00
lame of Work :- Res	toration of Rain Damages on various roads	o Cl	neog to [Dhare	ch, Banga	Earnest I	Money :	- 1,800.00
	ech, Juggar to Bashasra and Juggar to Kawar al of slips in various roads).	ti. (SH:- Hirii	ng of	Excavatoi	Time:- O	ne Mor	ith
r.	Description of Work / Item (S)		No.of Qty		Estimated	Rate	Unit	Amount
lo					In figures	In words		
accidents and other damagresponsibilty of contractor, for removal of slips/snow decomposed or soft variety their intermediate classific slips, Debries with minim disposal of this un-service damaged to the properties of All salvaged materialls su quantities of stone from reminium 30.00 Cubic metre 300.00 cubic metre removal hour shall be reduced according to the salvaged materials.	im-loader (JCB) including P.O.L charges, machinery of any minor or set to private and Govt. property occur during working hour is the shifting charges and other anciliary equipments as required at site of in all heights in all kind of soil such as kankar, mooram shingle, but of soil such as spade work, jumper work, soft rock hard rock including mechanical transportation of necessary. Remoun capacity of 45.00 Cum. Per Hour, Minium Six hours per day table materials has to be done in the required width of the road to of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable and quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum unoval of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road to of cutting earth work. Minimum 150.00 cubic metre of removal of slip all of snow shall be done by the machine in one hour, other wise num redingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport of the Engineer-in-Charge.	whole work alders uding val of . The avoid for it. sefull urms, s and per of	86.00	Hour	1050.00	Rupees One Thousand Fifty Only	Per Hours	90300.00

1. All the P.O.L. Charges shall be borne by the contractor.

(T/S No... \$355-56 Dated. 2-7-25 Amount to Rs. 935999. 12.).

- 2. All the repair /maintenance of machineries shall be borne by the contractor.
- 3. For any minor /Major repair or any accident /damaged shall be the whole responsibility of contractor.
- 4. Any damages or loss to Govt./Private property during course of work shall have to be make good by the contractor.

Executive Engineer: Shimla Division No. I, HP PWD Shimla 3.

Total

90300.00

Геп	SCHEDULE OF QU ader Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W.D., SE				In		
Jar	ne of Work: - A/R & M/O various Type - I TO Type - VI GAD Residential qtrs at Kasu	HIVILA-3.	0 (OII. D	Estimated Cost:-9955	54=00	_
f s	et No-6 Transit Accommadation Kasumpti Shimla)	mpti Shimia	-9 (SH:- Repair		00=00	
Sr.	Description of Work / Item (S)	No of Ot		India / In	Time:- One Month.	1	Ţ. — ·
No		No.of Qty.		Estimated Ra	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Unit	Amount
1	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within	0.54		1 -	In words		
1	50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. (i)Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or leaner mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	0.76	Cum		Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only		874.00
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i)1:2:4 one cement: sandcoarse sand): 4graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty milimetre) nominal size)		Cum	1	Rupees Six Thousand Four Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	4864.00
3	Providing and laying rectified Glazed Ceramic floor tiles of size 600x600 mm or more (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of 1st quality conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in all colours, shades, except White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick Cement Mortar 1:4 (1 Cement: 4 Coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.		Sqm	1	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only	<u></u>	11178.00
	Providing and fixing 19mm thick water proof commercial board in shelves/box for cup board with butt joints & fixing with nails & screws etc. complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	15.15	Sqm	[Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square meter	20453.00
	Providing and fixing 1.00 mm thick coloured or plain lamination sheet (sunmica) on boards/ply wood sheets with approved adhesive and nails etc. complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	6.54	Sqm		Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square meter	5559.00
6	Providing and fixing ply wood lining with but jointing and nails (frame work and cover fillets to be measured and paid for separately) including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per-directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) 6mm thick.	5.11	Sqm :	1 1	Rupees Six Hundred Only	Per Square meter	3066.00
b)	9mm thick	8.26	Sqm	1	Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square meter	7021.00
/	Providing and fixing square edges cover fillets (beading) 19mmx6mm(Nineteen milimetre into six milimetre) section i/c mitring at junctions with wood screws and nails complete including carriage of matrials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-In-Charge.(i)1st class deodar wood.	17.20	Rmt		Rupees Sixty Five Only	Per Running Meter	1118.00

Q	Providing and fiving woods well I						
<u> </u>	Providing and fixing wooden moulded corner beading of triangular shape to the junction of panelling etc. with iron screws, plugs and priming coat on unexposed surface etc. complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge (a) 1st calss Deodar wood (1) 40x12 mm		Rmt	120.00	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Only	Per Running Meter	1721.00
,	Providing and fixing bright finished Stainless steel handles with screws etc complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 125mm		Nos	180.00	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Only	Each	1440.00
	Providing and fixing bright finished brass ball catcher 10 mm dia including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.		Nos	55.00	Rupees Fifty Five	Each	440.00
	Steel work welded in built up sections, framed work including cutting hoisting fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) In gratings, framed guards bars ladders, railing, brackets and similar work.	166.41	Kgs	105.00	Rupees One Hundred Five Only	Per KilogramMetre	17473.00
	supplying and fixing welded mesh 225x25x3mm to wood or steel members in partitions etc including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	18.27	Sqm	600.00	Rupees Six Hundred Only	Per square metre	10962.00
13	Providing and fixing M.S. sliding door bolt anodized colour and shade with bolts and nuts screws etc. complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 250x16mm	2.00	Nos	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Each	500.00
	Providing and fixing oxidised tower bolts (berrel type) anodized trans parent or dyed to required shade and colour with screws etc. complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i)200x10mm	4.00	Nos	70.00	Rupees Seventy Only	Each	280.00
	Applying priming coat over new wood and wood based surfaces after and including prepering the surface by thoroughly cleaning oil, grease, dirt and other foreign matter) sand papering and knotting including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	60.32	Sqm	50.00	Rupees Fifty Only	Per Square Meter	3016.00
	Painting two coats(excluding coat) on new wood and wood based surface with enamel paint to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of dirt, dust and other foreign matter, sand papering & stoping including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.(i) With white enemal paint.	96.86	Sqm	70.00	Rupees Seventy Only	Per Square Meter	6780.00

1	Painting one coats(excluding priming coat) on previously painted wood and wood based surfaces with enamel paint brushing to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matters sand papering and stopping including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) With white enamel paint	Sqm	65.00	Rupees	Sixty	Five	Per Square Metre	2809.00
	Quated rates Percentage in figures			ļ <u>.</u>		-	·	
	Quoted rates Percentage in words							
P				-		1	G.Total	99554.00

CONDITION:-

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts. 2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance

T/s No...5319-20...dated 2/7/25 Amounting to Rs. 10, 25, 41

Shimla Division No.I,

	SCHEDULE OF QU						
	der Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W.D., SH				Estimated Cost:-999		
	e of Work: - A/R & M/O various Type - I TO Type - VI GAD Residential qtrs at		Shimla	- 9 (SH:-		00=00	
	iding and fixing stair casetiles flooring in set no 17 Type VI Mehli Shimla (Balance world	<u></u>			Time:- One Month.		
	Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty.		Estimated Ra		Unit	Amount
No				In figures	In words		
1	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. (i)Nominal concrete 1:4:8 or leaner mix (i/c equivalent design mix)		Cum		Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only		1900.00
2	Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50 metres lead including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i)For thickness of tiles 10 mm to 25 mm	15.12	Sqm	50.00	Rupees Fifty Only	Per Square Meter	756.00
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i)1:2:4 one cement: sandcoarse sand): 4graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty milimetre) nominal size)		Cum	6500.00	Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	9880.00
	Providing and laying rectified Glazed Ceramic Digital tiles floor tiles of size 450x6500 mm or more (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of 1st quality conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in all colours, shades, except White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick Cement Mortar 1:4 (1 Cement: 4 Coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.		Sqm		Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only		22693.50
5	Providing and laying steping stone of 1 st quality conforming ISI approved make colour size 300x1200 mm complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.		Sqm		Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	1	31777.00

	Chequerred precast cement concrete tiles 20 mm thick in footpath & courtyard, jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of tiles, including rubbing and cleaning etc complete, on 20 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:4 (One cement: Four coarse sand)including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.(i)Light shade pigment using white cement.		Sqm	Rupees Or Thousand Or Hundred Fifty Only	4	4542.50
	Providing and fixing HDMR Board including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 19mm thick.	12.61	Sqm	Rupees Tv Thousand Tv Hundred Fifty Tv Only	/0	28397.72
	Quated rates Percentage in figures					
	Quoted rates Percentage in words					
pre m					G.Totat\	99946.72

CONDITION:-

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

r/s No コンスールル dated ...

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance

Executive Engineer,

Shimla Division No.I, HP WD Shimla-3.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Tender Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W.D., SHIMLA-3.

Estimated Cost: 97,145.00

Unit

Amount

Name of Work :- A/R & M/O various Type-I to Type-VI Qtrs. of GAD at Kasumpti Shimla-9. (SH:- Repair Earnest Money :- 1,900.00 work in Bathroom, Kitchen, Providing and fixing Cupboard etc in Type-III Set No. 45 Under Parimahal Time:- One Month. Section

In words

	Sect	1011).				1.
	Sr.	Description of Work / Item (S)	No.of Qty	·	Estimated	Rate
~	No	·			In figures	In w
*	1	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. (i)Nominal concrete 1:4:8 or leaner mix (i/c equivalent design mix)		Cum	1250.00	Rupees Thousa Hundre Only
	2	Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50 metres lead including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i)For thickness of tiles 10 mm to 25 mm		Sqm	50.00	Rupees

	within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. (i)Nominal concrete 1:4:8 or leaner mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	0.44	Cum	1250.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	550.00
2	Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50 metres lead including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i)For thickness of tiles 10 mm to 25 mm	23.18	Sqm	50.00	Rupees Fifty Only	Per Square Meter	1159.00
3	Dismantling doors, windows and clerestory windows (steel or wood) shutter including chowkhats, architrave, holdfasts etc. complete and stacking within 50 metres including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) Of area 3 sq. metres and below	2.00	Nos	300.00	Rupees Three Hundred Only	Each	600.00
4	Providing and laying cement concrete in retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts, buttresses, string or lacing courses, parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchor blocks, plain window sills, fillets, sunken floor etc up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 1:3:6 (One cement: Three coarse sand): Six graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	0.44	Cum	5400.00	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	2376.00
5	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) Nominal mix 1:2:4 (One cement : Two coarse sand): Four graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	0.15	Cum	6500.00	Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	975.00

- Providing and laying rectified Glazed Ceramic floor tiles of size 300x300 mm or more (thickness 1140.00 Rupees One 4.65 5301.00 to be specified by the manufacturer), of 1st quality conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make. Thousand One Square in all colours, shades, except White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick Cement Hundred Forty Meter Mortar 1:4 (1 Cement: 4 Coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sgm including Only pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., including carriage of materials
- in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. Tile work in skirting, risers of steps and dado up to 2 m height over 12 mm thick bed of cement 14.49 Rupees One Sqm 1140.00 Per 16519.00 mortar 1:3 (1 cement :3 coarse sand) and jointed with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/sqm, Thousand One Square including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade including carriage of Hundred Forty Meter Only materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.



-	8	Providing and fixing vitreous China wash down, water closet (European type. W.C. pan) with integral 'P' or 'S' trap including jointing thetrap with soil pipe in cement mortar 1:1(1 cement: 1 sand) (Seat and over to bemeasured and paid for separately) including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge (i) ordinary closet MAKE ESS ESS or Equivalent.	1.00	Nos.	2800.00	Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred Only	Each	2800.00
	9	Providing and fixing plastic seat (Solid / Hollow type) and cover for wash down water closet with C.P. Brass hinges and rubber buffers including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (1)SOLID TYPE (a) White plastic seat and cover. Make ESS ESS	1.00	Nos	1049.36	Rupees One Thousand Forty Nine and Paise Thirty Six Only	Each	1049.00
	10	Providing and fixing P.V.C. low level flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS: 7231, with all fittings and fixtures including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 10 litre capacity - White MAKE ESS ESS	1.00	Nos.	2473.40	Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Three and Paise Forty Only	Each	2473.00
	11	Providing and fixing hand faucet including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. MAKE ESS ESS	1.00	Nos.	875.44	Rupees Eight Hundred Seventy Five and Paise Forty Four Only	Each	875.00
	12	Providing and fixing 100 mm sand cast Iron grating for gully trap including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	2.00	Nos.	200.00	Rupees Two Hundred Only	Each	400.00
		Providing and fixing C.P. Brass Towel rail complete with C.P. Brass brackets fixed to wooden plugs with C.P. Brass screws including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 600 mm long towel rail with total length of 645 mm, width 78 mm and effective height of 88 mm, weighing not less than 190 gms. MAKE ESS ESS	1.00	Nos.	1074.00	Rupees One Thousand Seventy Four Only	Each	1074.00
		Providing and fixing PTMT towel ring trapezoidal shape 215 mm long, 200 mm wide with minimum distances of 37 mm from wall face with concealed fittings arrangement of approved quality and colour, weighing not less than 88 gms including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. MAKE ESS ESS	1.00	Nos.	968.82	Rupees Nine Hundred Sixty Eight and Paise Eighty Two Only	Each	969.00
		Providing and fixing 600x450 mm beveled edge mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) complete with 6 mm thick hard board ground fixed to wooden cleats with C.P. brass screws and washers including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Nos.	1050.00	Rupees One Thousand Fifty Only	Each	1050.00
	16	Providing and fixing chromium plated brass soap dish with C.P. Brass brackets fixed to wooden plug with C.P. Brass screws including carriage of mateirals in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (E.S) Make ESS ESS or Equivalent.	1.00	Nos	650.00	Rupees Six Hundred Fifty Only	Each	650.00

17	Providing and fixing C.P. brass bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 15 mm nominal bore Make ESS ESS	1.00	Nos.	900.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Only	Each	900.00
18	Providing and fixing unplasticised P.V.C. connection pipe with PTMT Nuts, collar and bush of approved quality and colour including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 15 mm nominal bore with 45 cm length	1.00	Nos.	150.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Only	Each	150.00
	Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) Flexible pipe (a) 32 mm dia	1.00	Nos.	200.00	Rupees Two Hundred Only	Each	200.00
	Providing and fixing 600x120x5 mm glass shelf with edges round off, supported on anodised aluminium angle frame with C.P. brass brackets and guard rail complete fixed with 40 mm long screws, rawl plugs etc., including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Nos.	700.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Only	Each	700.00
•	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 15mm nominal bore MAKE ESS ESS	1.00	Nos.	900.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Only	Each	900.00
	Providing and fixing G.I pipes complete with G.I fittings and clamps including cutting chases and making good the all including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 15mm (Fifteen millimeters) nominal bore	6.00	Rmt	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only	Per Running Meter	2100.00
	Providing and fixing G.I union in G.I pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws complete (New work) including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 15mm (Fifteen millimeters) nominal bore	1.00	Nos.	150.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Only	Each	150.00
	Providing and fixing high pressure PVC spigot and socket, waste and ventilating pipes ISI marked including fixing with approved adhesive etc. including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 110 mm dia.	1.00	Rmt	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only	Per Running Meter	350.00
	(ii) 90 mm dia.	1.00	Rmt	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Running Meter	250.00
25	Providing and fixing PVC single equal branch plain ISI marked including fixing with approved adhesive etc. complete. (i) 110 mm dia.	1.00	Nos.	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only	Each	350.00
	(ii) 90 mm dia	1.00	Nos.	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Each	250.00
26	Providing and fixing PVC collars ISI marked including fixing with approved adhesive etc including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 110 mm dia.	1.00	Nos.	275.00	Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Five Only	Each	275.00
	(ii) 90 mm dia.	1.00	Nos.	220.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Only	Each	220.00

- -	27	Providing and fixing PVC plain bend ISI marked including fixing with approved adhesive etc. including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 110 mm dia.	1.00	Nos.	300.00	Rupees Three Hundred Only	Each	300.00
		(ii) 90 mm dia.	1.00	Nos.	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Each	250.00
	28	Providing and fixing PVC reducer ISI marked including jointing with approved adhesive etc. complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 110mmx90 mm dia	1.00	Nos	300.00	Rupees Three Hundred Only	Each	300.00
	29	Providing and fixing PVC floor trap ISI marked of self cleaning design including fixing with approved adhesive, cost of cutting and making good the wall and floors etc. complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 110mm x 90mm (one hundred ten milimetre into ninety millimetre) nominal size.	1.00	Nos.	450.00	Rupees Four Hundred Fifty Only	Each	450.00
	30	Providing and fixing PVC single equal branch with oval access door, ISI marked insertion rubber washer 3 mm thick bolts and nuts complete including fixing with approved adhesive etc. including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 110 mm dia.	1.00	Nos.	300.00	Rupees Three Hundred Only	Each	300.00
		(ii) 90 mm dia	1.00	Nos.	270.00	Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Only	Each	270.00
	31	Providing and fixing panelled glazed or panelled and glazed shutters for doors windows and clerestory windows. Including black enamelled iron but hinges with necessary screws including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) 40mm thick (i)2nd class deodar wood.	0.52	Sqm	4800.00	Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Only	Per Square Metre	2496.00
	32	Providing and fixing wire gauge shutters using galvanised M.S. wire gauge of I.S. gauge designation 85 G. with wire of dia 0.56 mm for doors windows and clerestorey windows including bright finished black enamelled iron hinges with necessary screws including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i)40mm thick 2nd class deodar wood	0.52	Sqm	4500.00	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per Square Metre	2340.00
	33	Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 150x10mm	1.00	Nos.	80.00	Rupees Eighty Only	Each	80.00
		(ii) 200x10 mm	1.00	Nos.	100.00	Rupees One Hundred Only	Each	100.00
		Providing and fixing aluminium handles, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 125 mm	1.00	Nos.	75.00	Rupees Seventy Five Only	Each	75.00
	35	Providing and fixing bright finished brass hard drawn hooks and eyes including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 200 mm	1.00	Nos.	60.00	Rupees Sixty Only	Each	60.00

	Providing and fixing C.P. Brass extension nipple (size 15mmx50mm) of approved make and quality as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	1.00	Nos.	80.00	Rupees Eighty Only	Each	80.00
37	Providing and fixing 15mm mixer for kitchen sink with top / bottom swinging spout. including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. MAKE ESS ESS	1.00	Nos.	4500.00	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Only	Each	4500.00
	Providing and fixing one hole basin mixing Faucet including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. MAKE ESS ESS	1.00	Nos.	4500.00	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Only	Each	4500.00
 	Providing and fixing wall mixing faucet including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. MAKE ESS ESS	1.00	Nos.	4000.00	Rupees Four Thousand Only	Each	4000.00
 40	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. (i) Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	0.08	Cum	1250.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Cubic Metre	100.00
41	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i)Retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses fillets, kerbs and steps etc.	0.75	Sqm	450.00	Rupees Four Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square Metre	338.00
	Marble work (table rubbed and polished for walls lining) Veneer work 2.50cm. thick in cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement:3 sand) including pointing with white cement mortar 1:2 (1 white cement: 2 marble dust) with an admixture of pigment to match the marble shade including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) Baroda Green Marble	0.40	Sqm	4000.00	Rupees Four Thousand Only	Per Square Metre	1600.00
43	Providing and fixing PVC door bend with oval access door, insertion rubber washer 3 mm thick bolts and nuts ISI marked complete including fixing with approved adhesive etc. including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 110 mm dia.	1.00	Nos.	350.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Only	Each	350.00
	(iii) 90 mm dia.	1.00	Nos.	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Each	250.00
44	Providing and fixing vitreous China wash basin with single hole for pillar tap with C.I. or M.S. brackets painted white including cutting holes and making good the same but excluding fittings with pedistal complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) Flat back (i)550 x400mm.		Nos	2600.00	Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred Only	Each	2600.00
45	Providing and fixing C.P. Brass waste for wash basin or sink including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) 32mm dia.	1.00	Nos	550.00	Rupees Five Hundred Fifty Only	Each	550.00
46	Providing and fixing Stainless Steel A ISI 304 (18/8) kitchen sink as per IS:13983 with C.I. brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 510x1040 mm bowl depth 250 mm	1.00	Nos.	4000.00	Rupees Four Thousand Only	Each	4000.00

	·							
47	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal for wash basin completely recessed at the back for the reception of pipes and fittings including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Nos.	3000.00	Rupees Three Thousand Only	Each	3000.00	
48	Repair to plaster in patches of 2.50 square meter under and upto 10 to 15mm thick including cutting the patch in proper shape and re-plastering the surface of wall including disposal to the dumping ground with a lead of 20 metres with including carriage of mateirals in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) Cement Mortar 1:5(One cement: Five sand).	2.00	Sqm	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square Meter	500.00	
 49	Demolishing R.C.C. work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of steel bars and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in- Charge.	0.09	Cum	1400.00	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Only	Per Cubic Metre	126.00	
50	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-charge. (i) Mild steel and Medium Tensile steel bars.	20.00	Kgs.	105.00	Rupees One Hundred Five Only	Per Kilo- gram	2100.00	
51	Providing and fixing 19mm thick water proof commercial board in shelves/shutters box for cup board with butt joints & fixing with nails & screws etc complete) including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	5.28	Sqm	1400.00	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Only	Per Square Meter	7392.00	
	Providing and fixing 0.80mm thick coloured or plain lamination sheet (sunmica) on boards/ply wood sheets with approved adhesive and nails etc. complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	2.16	Sqm	900.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Only	Per Square meter	1944.00	
	Providing and fixing ply wood lining with butt jointing and nails (frame work and cove fillets to be measured and paid for separately) including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 6mm (six milimetre)thick	4.32	Sqm -	650.00	Rupees Six Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square Meter	2808.00	
54	Providing and fixing square edges cover fillets (beading) 19mmx6mm(Nineteen milimetre into six milimetre) section i/c mitring at junctions with wood screws and nails complete including carriage of matrials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-In-Charge (i)1st class deodar wood.	4.20	Rmt	65.00	Rupees Sixty Five Only	Per Running Meter	273.00	
55	Providing and fixing bright finished brass ball catcher 10 mm dia including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	3.00	Nos	50.00	Rupees Fifty Only	Each	150.00	
56	Providing and fixing bright finished Stainless steel handles with screws etc. complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 125mm	3.00	Nos	150.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Only	Each	450.00	
	Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, elerestory, windows and other frames wrought, framed and fixed in position including carriage of mateirals in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge (i) 2nd class Marindi wood	0.01	Cum	90000.00	Rupees Ninety Thousand Only	Per Cubic Metre	900.00	
58	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	5.28	Sqm	70.00	Rupees Seventy Only	Per Square Meter	370.00	
 	the same of the sa				•			4

:

	Applying priming coat over new wood and wood based surfaces after and including prepering the surface by thoroughly cleaning oil, grease, dirt and other foreign matter) sand papering and knotting including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	5.28	Sqm	40.00	Rupees Forty Only	Per Square Meter	211.00
• •	Painting two coats(excluding coat) on new wood and wood based surface with enamel paint to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of dirt, dust and other foreign matter, sand papering & stoping including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in Charge. (i) With white enemal paint.	5.28	Sqm	70.00	Rupees Seventy Only	Per Square Meter	370.00
	Structure steel work welded in built up section/ framed work, including cutting hoisting fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) In gratings, framed guards bars ladders, railing, brackets and similar work.	9.30	Kgs.	105.00	Rupees One Hundred Five Only	Per Kilogram	977.00
	Painting two coats (excluding priming coat)on new steel and other metal surfaces with enamel paint, brush in to give an even shade i/c cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign maters including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a) With enamel paint other than white.	1.08	Sqm.	65.00	Rupees Sixty Five Only	Per Square Metre	70.00
						Total	97145.00
	Quated rates Percentage in figures						
	Quoted rates Percentage in words						
						G.Total	

CONDITION:-

(T/S No.3323-24 Dated 2-7-25 Amount to Rs. 1,092,989....).

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No.I, HP PWD Shimla-3.

	SCHEDULE OF QU				Estimated Cost:-9902	3=00	<u> </u>
enc	ler Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P.P.W.D., SH	a (SH) P	roviding	and fiving			
am 	e of Work :- A/R & M/O various Type -1 to type VI qtr of GAD at Kasumpti Shimle oard in Type - III set No 142,137, under Kasumpti Section)	a (511 1)	oviding	and mang	Time:- One Month.		
		No.of Qty.		Estimated Ra	<u> </u>	Unit	Amount
Sr. No	Description of work / item (S)	2.0102 Q23		In figures	In words		
1	Providing and fixing 19mm thick water proof commercial board in shelves/box for cup board with butt joints & fixing with nails & screws etc complete) including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	40.03	Sqm	1350.00	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square Meter	54041.00
2	Providing and fixing 0.80mm thick coloured or plain lamination sheet (sunmica) on boards/ply wood sheets with approved adhesive and nails etc. complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	12.96	Sqm	900.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Only	Per Square Metre	11664.00
3	Providing and fixing ply wood lining with but jointing and nails (frame work and cover fillets to be measured and paid for separately) including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (a)6mm thick	1	Sqm	650.00	Rupees Six Hundred Fifty Only	Per Square Meter	9724.00
4	Providing and fixing square edges cover fillets (beading) 19mmx6mm(Nineteen milimetre into six milimetre) section i/c mitring at junctions with wood screws and nails complete including carriage of matrials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-In-Charge.(i)1st class deodar wood.	;	Rmt	65.00	Rupees Sixty Five Only	Per Running Meter	3159.00
5	Providing and fixing bright finished brass ball catcher 10 mm dia including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	36.00	Nos	50.00	Rupees Fifty Only	Each	1800.00
6	Providing and fixing bright finished brass handles with screws etc complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) 100mm (One hundred milimetre)	36.00	Nos	220.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Only	Each	7920.00
7	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved branch and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	42.03	Sqm	70.00	Rupees Seventy Only	Per Square Mete	2942.00

	Applying priming coat over new wood and wood based surfaces after and including prepering the surface by thoroughly cleaning oil, grease, dirt and other foreign matter) sand papering and knotting including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	42.03	Sqm	40.00	Rupees Forty Only	Per Square Meter	1681.00
	Painting two coats(excluding coat) on new wood and wood based surface with enamel paint to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of dirt,dust and other foreign matter,sand papering & stoping including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.(i)		Sqm	70.00	Rupees Seventy Only	Per Square Meter	2942.00
10	With white enemal paint. Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory, windows and other frames wrought, framed and fixed in position including carriage of mateirals in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.(i) 2nd class deodar wood	0.035	Cum	90000	Rupees Ninety Thousand Only	Per Cubic Metre	3150.00
	Quated rates Percentage in figures	<u> </u>					
	Quoted rates Percentage in words					G.Total	99023.00

T/s No. 5325-26 dated 2171 R5 mounting to Rs. 101993 12

CONDITION:-

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance

Executive Engineer.

HP PWD \$himla-3.

-	Shi	Ider Inviting Authority: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SHIMLA DIVISION No-I, H.P. ME OF WORK:- A/R & M/O to various Residential Qtrs. Under Dimla. (SH:- External Painting in Type-III 147 Block under Kasumpti St. Description of Work / Item (S)		-	Kasumpt	Estimated (Earnest Mo Time:- One	90.00	
	No		No.of Qty	/.	Estimated In figures	Rate In words	Unit	Amount
		Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.		Sqm	12.00	Rupees Twelve Only	Per Square Meter	3600.00
		Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	245.00	Sqm	70.00	Rupees Seventy Only	Per Square Meter	17150.00
		Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) One or more coats on old work	100.00	Sqm		Rupees Sixty Five Only	Per Square Meter	6500.00
		Finishing wall with weather proof exterior grade emulsion of approved design Apexultima Protek or its equarlied on undecorated wall surfaces (two coats) to give an even shade and final finish after throughly cleaning the surface to remove all dirt, dust and other foreign matter etc including sand paper smooth including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	400.00	Sqm		Rupees One Hundred Twenty Only	Per Square Meter	48000.00
.		Providing and Fixing Scaffolding in building side including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	30.00	Sqm.	[]	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Only	Per Square Metre	3600.00
	6	Providing and applying base coat for Apexultima Protek including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	400.00	Sqm	45.00 I		Per Square Metre	18000.00

7	Applying priming coat over new wood and wood based surfaces after and	50.00	1 6				
	including prepering the surface by thoroughly cleaning oil, grease, dirt and other foreign matter) sand papering and knotting including carriage of materials in all		Sqm	40.00	Rupees Forty Only	Per Square Meter	2000.00
	leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.						•
8	Lettering with black Japan paint of approved brand and manufacture including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	20.00	Litter	12.00	Rupees Twelve Only	Per Litter	240.00
9	Removing old paint from wooden surface including carriage of materials in all leads as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. (i) By Scrappling	20.00	Sqm	25.00	Rupees Twenty Five Only	Per Square Meter	500.00
	Quated rates Percentage in figures					Total	99590.00
	Quoted rates Percentage in words						
						G.Total	

(T/S No. 550203 Dated 4-7-25 Amount to Rs. 102. 57.7...).

CONDITION:-

1. Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2. Sample of all the material to be used on work shall be got approved from the Engineer-in-Charge in advance before actual use on work and any or all of the material which are available as per Indian standard in the market should confirm to bureau of indian standars.

Executive Engineer Shimla Division No.I, HP PWD Shimla-3.